

DeKalb County Government

1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Agenda

PWI-Public Works & Infrastructure Committee

Tuesday, December 21, 2021

1:00 PM

Special Called Meeting

This meeting will be conducted via teleconference (Zoom). Simultaneous public access to the meeting will be available

(1) via live stream on DCTV s webpage,

(2) on DCTVChannel23.TV

Meeting Started At:

Attendees:

I. MINUTES

2021-3529

Commission District(s): ALL Minutes for the December 7, 2021 Public Works and Infrastructure

II. STATUS UPDATE

Infrastructure Update

III. AGENDA ITEM

Previously Heard Items:

2021-2565

Commission District(s): All

Committee Meeting

LB - Invitation No. 20-101309 On Call Concrete and Retainer Walls (Three (3) Year Multiyear Contract): for use by the Departments of Watershed Management (DWM), Facilities Management (FM), Recreation, Parks and Cultural Affairs (RPCA) Beautification and Public Works - Sanitation and Roads and Drainage (R&D) Divisions. Consists of forming, placing and finishing concrete as needed for curbs, gutters, sidewalks, retainer walls, cheekwalls, footings and steps. Recommend award to the lowest, responsive and responsible bidders: Construction 57 Incorporated, SD&C Inc. and DAF Concrete, Inc. Total Amount Not To Exceed: \$13,252,290.00.

2021-3223 Commission District(s): All

CO - Change Order No. 3 to Contract No. 1094348 Sanitary Sewer Evaluation Study for Ongoing Sewer Assessment and Rehabilitation Program (OSARP): for use by the Department of Watershed Management (DWM). This contract consists of performing an evaluation study on wastewater collection system assets as part of the Consent Decree's Ongoing Sewer Assessment Program. This request is to increase the scope of work, funding, and the contract term through December 31, 2023. Awarded to Compliance EnviroSystems, LLC. Amount Not To Exceed: \$5,590,272.50.

2021-3404 Commission District(s): All

City of Atlanta CIP Payment (3rd Quarter 2020- 2nd Quarter 2021) Cost: \$5,772,259.74

<u>2021-3507</u> Commission District(s): 3, 5 and 7

A Resolution of the Governing Authority of DeKalb County, Georgia in Support of the Locally Preferred Alternative for the MARTA I-20 Transit Initiative

New Agenda Items:

2021-3468 Commission District(s): All

CA - Cooperative Agreement for NASPO Public Safety Two Way Radios: for use by Beautification/Code Enforcement. Consists of piggybacking off the competitively let Statewide Contract (SWC) No.

99999-SPD-NVPWA06913-0004 for the purchase of seventy- five (75) new mobile APX 900 single-band P25 portable two-way radios and chargers for safety and assistance communications between police officers and code enforcement administration. Awarded to Motorola Solutions, Inc. Amount Not To Exceed: \$185,020.50.

Meeting Ended At:		

Barbara H. Sanders-Norwood CCC, CMC